0S-08-372

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: _NASSAU COUNTY EOC CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1-A

CONSTRUCTION DATE: ) 1/26/09

CONTRACT NUMBER: 07-EC-33-04-55-01-504
(Design Builder's Project #0705)

TO CONTRACTOR: MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Reason for Change Order:

Provide (2) additional 4" communications conduits, 1 along each independent path.

Original Contract SUM...........ccovviiiiiiiii i $ 1,996,000.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 23,464.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order......................... $ 2,019,464.00
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)...............cceenenn.e $ 11,281.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 2,030,245.00
L@
\
APPROVED BY: @v ' DATE: _1-26-09
Ed Sealo unty Coordinator

APPROVED BY: DATE: _1-26-09

//‘\
viW
APPROVED BY: Y/ ' DATE: 1-26-09

Barry V. Holloway, Chyff
DATE: M 2

APPROVED BY:

A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts / % ¢

//)u/oq



NBRSZ S, County

Departmgnt of Contract Management

PROJECT :

NASSAU COUNTY EOC

CONSTRUCTION

DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBE®:

County L]

Contractor 0O

Ffield O

Cthar o
LST

[-A

J/ZQ@?

CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR: MA.J baSy

07-EC-33-04-55-01-504

(Design Builders Project
#0705)

HUHBER,

The Contract 18 changed as f{ollows:

Peowok (2) Ao At 4 counvioamins cotviTe, | Mons

FAcd (NOEFENDENT PATH

lQQQQm___

934u¢(c/“

1%éw

<3 {19, 46¢0p

Oriyinal Centract Sum 8

Het change by Frevious Change Order g

Cantract Sum Frior ro This Changs (rdar 3§
ReQuEsTn B‘fﬂ,wm&w

o

—

23( =

Amount of This Change Qrder [hddfbedurt)/aﬁ(
;bidb

New Contract Sum,
Ordar

Including this Change

%

Z, p@z Z3E e

The Contract Time for
[dacreased| (unchanged) by

—
b g

This document, when signed by all parties, ah

substantlal oopplecian
daysg.

will be {increasad)x»»Nﬂ

all bscome an amendment to

the Contract andg 3ll previsjons of the Contract ahal: apply hereto,
Scorr s

oae/%%ey R mA)

/

RECOMMENDED BY:

Rnaid

RCCEPFTED BY:

Approved by:

DATE: __ / Ze 67
DATE: /)425/é¥7
DATE:

Bourd ot County Comisxionsrs

O thair Denionam




Mandese
White Construction, Inc.

January 26, 2009

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM

Director, Nassau County Emergency Management
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2

Yulee, FL 32097

9G:] Hd 9ZNVre0

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center
Yulee, FL

Subject: Change Order Proposals #1 and #1A

Nancy,

Attached, please find Change Order Proposals #1 and #1A for the above referenced project. This
attached change is in response to the request to add:

COP #1 (4) 4 communications conduit with innerduct from the property line at 2
independent locations to the communications backboard, and
COP #1A (2) additional 4” communications conduits, 1 along each independent path.

These COP’s are necessary and urgent in that stabilization and base work will soon begin on
the roadway immediately in front of the worksite. Burying communications conduit before
stabilization and base works begins is required in order to reduce overall project costs.

The lump sum cost for these change is an Increase of $ 23,864 for COP #1, and $ 11,281 for COP
#1A Please see the attached spreadsheet and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are
requesting 0 days be added to our contract time.

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change
Order document and installation of the work.

Sincerely,

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Mark Strickland,
Project Manager, MWCI

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 m Gainesville, FL 32605 m (352) 332-9272 m (352) 332-9397f m CGC 1514227 = CBC 055308



